Northeastern St. (0-0,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Wichita St. (0-0,0-0 AAC)
10/29/19 at Charles Koch Arena

Date: 10/29/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: d;;]%g:pg; 18 Northeastern St. 32 25 57
Site: Charles Koch Arena Wichita St. 47 45 92
Referees: Toby Martinez, K.B. Burdett Jr,, Terry Oglesby
Northeastern St. 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Thompson,Kendrick * 24 5-13 2-9 1-3 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 13
12 Smith,Caleb * 31 3-14 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 5 0 0 8
23 Givens,Aaron * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
15 McLaughlin,lain * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Locke,Troy * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 lhek,Josh 20 4-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 9
33 Dotson,Daniel 21 3-9 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 8
2 Guiot,Payton 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 6
0 Davis,Brad 19 2-10 1-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 George,Bradley 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 2
4 Prince,DeVonta 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Hill,Gordon 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Johnson,BJ 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hall,Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-66 9-36 2-6 11-22 3 17 12 15 2 2 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39 33.33 % 5-19 26.32 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 4-17 23.53 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 23-66 34.8 % 9-36 25.0 % 2-6 33.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 O
Wichita St. 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Sherfield,Grant * 20 7-12 3-6 1-1 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 18
5 Wade, Trey * 22  6-9 0-2 1-1 3-6 9 0 2 3 0 0 13
33 Midtgaard,Asbjorn * 16 3-7 0-0 2-2 6-2 8 2 1 2 1 0 8
0 Dennis,Dexter * 24 2-6 1-4 2-3 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 7
10 Stevenson,Erik * 21 3-10 0-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 5 1 0 2 7
2 Burton,Jamarius 22 5-9 1-2 3-3 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 0 14
1 Etienne,Tyson 18 4-9 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 12
3 Gordon,DeAntoni 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 6
44  Poor Bear-Chandler,lsaiah 16 2-6 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 4
40 Bilau,Josaphat 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
32 Busse,Tate 7 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
14  Herrs,Jacob 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bush,Brycen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-74 10-31 10-13 15-30 45 11 24 8 2 6 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39 33.33 % 5-19 26.32 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 4-17 23.53 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 36-74 48.6 % 10-31 32.3% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40

Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Northeastern St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,AARON

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by SMITH,CALEB

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN

MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,TROY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,AARON
GOOD DUNK by GIVENS,AARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,TROY

BLOCK by GIVENS,AARON

FOUL by SMITH,CALEB

SUB OUT by GIVENS,AARON
SUB IN by IHEK,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
REBOUND OFF by IHEK,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB

TURNOVER by SMITH,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by LOCKE,TROY

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,TROY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK

19:43

19:33
19:22
19:22
18:52

18:41
18:39
18:27
18:15

17:52
17:49
17:34
17:20
17:10

16:53
16:43
16:43
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:25

16:18

16:10
16:05
15:54
15:54
15:49
15:49
15:46
15:35
15:19
15:03

14:52
14:45
14:45
14:45

0-2

2-2
2-5

2-6

2-7

2-9

4-9

H2

H3

H 4

HS5

H7

H5

MISS LAYUP by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)

STEAL by SHERFIELD,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by WADE,TREY

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEXTER

MISS DUNK by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADE, TREY

TURNOVER by WADE,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT
ASSIST by DENNIS,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY
MISS LAYUP by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

GOOD FT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,GRANT
SUB IN by BURTON,JAMARIUS

GOOD FT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB OUT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JAMARIUS
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,ERIK

REBOUND OFF by WADE, TREY

GOOD JUMPER by WADE, TREY(in the paint)

STEAL by STEVENSON,ERIK

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
TURNOVER by WADE,TREY

SUB OUT by WADE,TREY

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK



SUB OUT by LOCKE,TROY

SUB IN by GEORGE,BRADLEY
FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
SUB IN by DOTSON,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK

STEAL by DOTSON,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRAD

GOOD FT by IHEK,JOSH
MISS FT by IHEK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD

FOUL by DAVIS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by IHEK,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL

GOOD DUNK by IHEK,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEORGE,BRADLEY

FOUL by IHEK,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IHEK,JOSH

SUB OUT by SMITH,CALEB

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
SUB IN by GIVENS,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL

ASSIST by GEORGE,BRADLEY

FOUL by GEORGE,BRADLEY
TURNOVER by GEORGE,BRADLEY

4-12

6-12

7-12

10-12
10-14

12-14

12-16

12-17
15-17

15-20

H8

H 6

H5

H2
H 4

H2

H 4

H5
H2

H5

SUB IN by ETIENNE,TYSON
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON
ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEXTER
TURNOVER by DENNIS,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEXTER

SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
SUB IN by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB IN by SHERFIELD,GRANT

FOUL by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS

REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
TURNOVER by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT

GOOD DUNK by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by SHERFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BURTON,JAMARIUS
SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB IN by WADE,TREY

SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK

SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

GOOD FT by SHERFIELD,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT
ASSIST by WADE,TREY



10:24 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TYSON

10:24 SUB IN by DENNIS,DEXTER
10:15 15-22 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SHERFIELD,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 09:48 18-22 HA4
09:22 TURNOVER by WADE,TREY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRAD 09:22
SUB IN by SMITH,CALEB 09:22
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFIELD,GRANT
08:48 18-24 H6 GOOD DUNK by STEVENSON,ERIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,BRADLEY 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY
08:28 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,ERIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:28 FOUL by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
08:28 SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
08:28 SUB IN by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB OUT by DOTSON,DANIEL 08:28
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN 08:28
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,BRADLEY 08:17
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN --
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN 08:12
SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRADLEY 08:12
SUB IN by PRINCE,DEVONTA 08:12
SUB IN by HILL,GORDON 08:12
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB 08:05
REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,DEVONTA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,DEVONTA(In the paint) 08:00 20-24 HA4
08:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:38 20-27 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT
-- ASSIST by STEVENSON,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 07:16 23-27 HA4
ASSIST by SMITH,CALEB --
06:52 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DEXTER
REBOUND DEF by HILL,GORDON --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,GORDON 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,ERIK(fastbreak)(in the
06:15 23-29 H6 paint)

== ASSIST by WADE,TREY

FOUL by PRINCE,DEVONTA 06:15
06:15 23-30 H7 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,ERIK
06:15 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
06:15 SUB IN by ETIENNE, TYSON
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 06:04
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:01 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEXTER
06:01 SUB IN by BURTON,JAMARIUS

05:43 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by WADE,TREY

-- ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JAMARIUS
05:17 MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON

== REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
05:11 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,JAMARIUS

== ASSIST by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
05:07 SUB OUT by WADE,TREY
05:07 SUB IN by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
SUB OUT by PRINCE,DEVONTA 05:07
SUB OUT by HILL,GORDON 05:07
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRAD 05:07

SUB IN by DOTSON,DANIEL 05:07



MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIVENS,AARON

SUB IN by IHEK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD (fastbreak)
ASSIST by DOTSON,DANIEL

FOUL by DOTSON,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
SUB IN by LOCKE,TROY

REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DANIEL
TURNOVER by SMITH,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,TROY
MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,TROY

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,TROY
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD

GOOD LAYUP by IHEK,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,CALEB

04:55

04:37 23-37 H14

04:26
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:15 25-37 H12
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:50

03:40
03:27 27-37 H10
03:11

03:02

02:55

02:50

02:39 27-39 H12

02:32 30-39 HH9

02:13 30-41 H11
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:02
02:02
01:57 30-43 H13
01:40

01:35
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:24

01:17

01:06 30-45 H 15

00:47 32-45 H13

REBOUND DEF by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
GOOD LAYUP by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,GRANT

FOUL by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
TURNOVER by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB OUT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,GRANT

SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK

SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE, TYSON

REBOUND OFF by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,ERIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,ERIK
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,ERIK

SUB OUT by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
MISS FT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, I

STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD DUNK by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

FOUL by ETIENNE,TYSON
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
SUB IN by DENNIS,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JAMARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, |



FOUL by SMITH,CALEB 00:34
00:34 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by BURTON,JAMARIUS

00:34 SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, |
00:34 SUB IN by WADE, TREY

SUB OUT by SMITH,CALEB 00:34

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 00:34
00:34 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by BURTON,JAMARIUS
00:34 SUB OUT by BURTON,JAMARIUS
00:34 SUB IN by SHERFIELD,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by LOCKE, TROY(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEXTER
00:02 MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDRICK --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TYSON
20:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
20:00 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK
20:00 SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRAD 20:00
SUB OUT by IHEK,JOSH 20:00
SUB OUT by DOTSON,DANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN 20:00
SUB IN by GIVENS,AARON 20:00
19:46 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DEXTER
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDRICK -
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDRICK(in the paint) 19:13 34-47 H 13
19:02 34-49 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHERFIELD,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 18:32

== REBOUND DEF by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, I
18:23 34-51 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WADE,TREY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SHERFIELD,GRANT
FOUL by LOCKE,TROY 17:58
TURNOVER by LOCKE,TROY 17:58
17:44 34-53 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WADE,TREY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STEVENSON,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB 17:31
= REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY
17:22 MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,AARON =
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDRICK(in the paint) 17:13 36-53 H 17
17:13 FOUL by SHERFIELD,GRANT
17:13 SUB OUT by WADE, TREY
17:13 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
17:13 SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, I
17:13 SUB IN by BURTON,JAMARIUS
17:13 SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
17:13 SUB IN by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
MISS FT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 17:13
= REBOUND DEF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
16:55 MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DEXTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,TROY --
GOOD DUNK by GIVENS,AARON(in the paint) 16:46 38-53 H 15
ASSIST by LOCKE,TROY --
16:32 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS
FOUL by SMITH,CALEB 16:10
TURNOVER by SMITH,CALEB 16:10



MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN, IAIN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRAD

SUB IN by DOTSON,DANIEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOCKE,TROY
SUB OUT by GIVENS,AARON
SUB IN by IHEK,JOSH

SUB IN by GEORGE,BRADLEY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by DOTSON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,CALEB
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDRICK
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by IHEK,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEORGE,BRADLEY

38-57 H 19

38-59 H21

38-62 H24

38-64 H 26

38-66 H 28

40-66 H 26

SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,GRANT

SUB IN by ETIENNE, TYSON

MISS JUMPER by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
REBOUND OFF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON

BLOCK by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ETIENNE,TYSON
FOUL by ETIENNE,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON
ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS

BLOCK by DENNIS,DEXTER
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JAMARIUS
MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DEXTER
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,JAMARIUS

SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEXTER

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TYSON

SUB OUT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK

SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
SUB IN by SHERFIELD,GRANT

STEAL by STEVENSON,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by SHERFIELD,GRANT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by STEVENSON,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by SHERFIELD,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS
ASSIST by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
MISS JUMPER by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,ERIK



REBOUND DEF by IHEK,JOSH --

10:43 FOUL by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43
10:43 SUB OUT by BURTON,JAMARIUS
10:43 SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
10:43 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
10:43 SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
10:43 SUB IN by DENNIS,DEXTER
10:43 SUB IN by ETIENNE,TYSON
10:43 SUB IN by WADE,TREY
10:43 SUB IN by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 10:43 41-66 H 25
MISS FT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY

10:36 MISS LAYUP by SHERFIELD,GRANT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERFIELD,GRANT

10:30 41-69 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON
-- ASSIST by SHERFIELD,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD 10:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDRICK 10:13
SUB IN by GUIOT,PAYTON 10:13
09:56 MISS JUMPER by WADE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by IHEK,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 09:30 43-69 H 26
ASSIST by GUIOT,PAYTON --

09:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:29 SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,GRANT
09:29 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK
09:10 43-71 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DEXTER(in the paint)
FOUL by IHEK,JOSH 09:10
09:10 43-72 H29 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DEXTER
09:06 FOUL by STEVENSON,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRAD (in the paint) 08:50
= REBOUND DEF by WADE,TREY
FOUL by GUIOT,PAYTON 08:41
08:41 MISS FT by DENNIS,DEXTER
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 SUB OUT by MIDTGAARD,ASBJORN
08:41 SUB IN by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRAD 08:41
SUB OUT by IHEK,JOSH 08:41
SUB OUT by DOTSON,DANIEL 08:41
SUB IN by SMITH,CALEB 08:41
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN, IAIN 08:41
SUB IN by GIVENS,AARON 08:41
08:41 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DEXTER
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:30

08:19 43-76 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by ETIENNE,TYSON
-- ASSIST by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

FOUL by GEORGE,BRADLEY 07:49
TURNOVER by GEORGE,BRADLEY 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
07:49 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
07:49 SUB IN by BURTON,JAMARIUS
07:32 43-78 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by WADE,TREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE, TYSON
07:05 43-80 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,JAMARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by GEORGE,BRADLEY 07:05
SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRADLEY 07:05
SUB IN by PRINCE,DEVONTA 07:05



TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,IAIN
SUB IN by DOTSON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,AARON
TURNOVER by SMITH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB
ASSIST by GUIOT,PAYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GUIOT,PAYTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CALEB

SUB OUT by GIVENS,AARON
SUB IN by IHEK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOTSON,DANIEL

SUB IN by HILL,GORDON

GOOD DUNK by IHEK,JOSH(in the paint)

ASSIST by GUIOT,PAYTON

FOUL by IHEK,JOSH

SUB OUT by GUIOT,PAYTON
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRAD
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by HILL,GORDON

REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,DEVONTA
MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,DEVONTA

07:05 43-81 H 38 GOOD FT by BURTON,JAMARIUS

06:53
06:53
06:53
06:40
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:24

06:15

05:57
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:28
05:10
04:50
04:47
04:47
04:43

04:26
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:16
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:56

03:40
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:17
03:17

03:03

02:44

02:34

46-81 H 35

46-84 H 38

49-84 H 35

49-87 H 38

51-87 H 36

51-89 H 38

51-90 H 39

51-92 H41

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DEXTER

STEAL by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TYSON
SUB IN by BUSSE, TATE
MISS 3PTR by WADE,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DEXTER
ASSIST by BURTON,JAMARIUS
SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEXTER
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS 3PTR by WADE,TREY
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD 3PTR by BILAU,JOSAPHAT
ASSIST by BUSSE,TATE

FOUL by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

GOOD JUMPER by WADE, TREY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WADE,TREY

SUB OUT by WADE,TREY

SUB OUT by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

SUB IN by STEVENSON,ERIK

SUB IN by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I

REBOUND DEF by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
GOOD JUMPER by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
ASSIST by BUSSE,TATE

FOUL by BURTON,JAMARIUS

SUB OUT by BURTON,JAMARIUS
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ERIK
SUB IN by HERRS,JACOB

SUB IN by BUSH,BRYCEN

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRYCEN

MISS 3PTR by BUSH,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER, I
MISS 3PTR by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I



REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,DEVONTA
TURNOVER by HILL,GORDON

SUB OUT by SMITH,CALEB
SUB IN by GUIOT,PAYTON

STEAL by GUIOT,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by HILL,GORDON
GOOD 3PTR by GUIOT,PAYTON
ASSIST by HILL,GORDON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,GORDON
GOOD 3PTR by GUIOT,PAYTON
ASSIST by DAVIS,BRAD

FOUL by GUIOT,PAYTON

SUB OUT by IHEK,JOSH

SUB OUT by PRINCE,DEVONTA
SUB OUT by HILL,GORDON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ

SUB IN by DOTSON,DANIEL
SUB IN by HALL,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

54-92 H 38

57-92 H35

STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by POOR BEAR-CHANDLER,I
SUB IN by BILAU,JOSAPHAT

TURNOVER by BUSSE,TATE

MISS 3PTR by BUSSE, TATE

MISS FT by BUSSE,TATE

REBOUND DEF by BILAU,JOSAPHAT



